TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASANDA CORPORATION		07/25/2012	CORPORATION: PANAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAONY S.A.	
Street Address:	Plaza Cagancha 1145, 6th floor	
City:	Montevideo	
State/Country:	URUGUAY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: URUGUAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3951241	CONQUISTA
Registration Number:	3590002	INCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7879987474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7877223446

Email: arturo@perezguerrero.com

Correspondent Name: Arturo Perez-Guerrero

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900256534

Name: Arturo Perez-Guerrero Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Arturo Perez-Guerrero

REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0368

TRADEMARK

OF \$65.00 3951Z41

Signature:	/Arturo Perez-Guerrero/
Date:	05/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment USA (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment USA (2)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between BASANDA CORP., having legal domicile at Aquilino de la Guardia 8, Panama, Republic of Panama, represented in this act by Mr. Charles de Bavier, acting as the President, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR, and TRAONY S.A. having legal domicile at Plaza Cagancha 1145, 6th Floor, Montevideo, Uruguay, represented in this act by Francisco Lavaque, acting as its President, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, both parties being legally capable of carrying out this act. The agreement is subject to the following clauses:

FIRST: The **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **TRAONY** all the rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks of which they are owners and which are detailed below, (hereinafter referred to as a whole as "**THE TRADEMARKS**"):

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Expiration
INCA	Noruega	244909	18/03/2018
	Suecia	387772	23/03/2017
	Irlanda	237654	10/10/2017
	USA	3590002	17/03/2019
	Alemania	307 66 847	31/10/2017
	Dinamarca	VR 2008 00224	31/01/2018
	Benelux	838258	29/01/2018
CONQUISTA	USA	3951241	26/04/2021
	Europa	4326856	08/03/2015

SECOND: The parties hereto agree that the total consideration for the assignment, which the **ASSIGNEE** receives in this act, shall amount to U\$S 1,000 (one thousand dollars), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

<u>THIRD:</u> The **ASSIGNOR** shall be liable for the legitimacy of this disposal act and the trademark involved herein, and states that THE TRADEMARKS are properly registered.

FOURTH: The ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer all his rights to the oppositions against the applications for trademark registration of third parties filed on THE TRADEMARKS

{N&T: 252269.DOC v.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0370

being assigned, including the right to extend them and the rights related to judicial actions already started and that are related to said applications.

FIFTH- Both parties authorize the firm Almaraz & Asociados, Federico Busso, Valeria Kemercr, Dolores María Nazar or the persons appoint by any of them, to carry out the assignment and registration of THE TRADEMARKS with the National Institute of Industrial Property of each required country until the proceedings are finished and also to withdraw the title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands in two copies of the same tenor for a sole purpose, in the city of Panama, on the 25th day of the month of July of two thousand and

twelve.

EYO

ASSIGNEE

Traony SA. Francisco Lavague.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 05/29/2013